€.S

Kuskis,

Paulis

Kuzmins, Kuzma

Kuzpecovs, Matvejs

Kvalbergs, Ernests

Kvalbergs, Véra

Kvalbergs, Janis

Kvéps, Janis

Kviesis, Bruno

Kaukis,

Al freds A.

Keikulis, Harijs

Keikulis, Elza

Keiris,

Keiris,
Keksis,
Keksis,

Kénigs,

Kenéis,

Arvids

Heléna
Peteris K.
Alma

Ilmars

Janis A.

Kergalvis, K.

Kilps, Arnolds

Malupes pag. Klavusala

Ventspill

Ventspili
Libagu pag. Biezajos

Cesvaines pag. MazSpucénos

Riga, Dainas ield 4-13
Pededzes pag. Zaiceva
Ozolnieku pag.

Ozolnieku pag.

Liepaja, Lacu ield 38
Liepaja, Lacu ielda 38
Jaunlaicenes pag. KeksSos

Jaunlaicenes pag. Keksos

Rézekné

Rigd, Marijas ield 10-61

1941
1941
1941

1941
1950's

1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
19kk

1941

1941

20 yrs.
49 yrs.

95 yrs.

Ly yrs.
early 60's

47 yrs.
26 yrs.

39 yrs.
39 yrs.
39 -YE8.
33 yrs.

30 yrs.
41 yrs.
34 yrs.
36 yrs.

49 yrs.

Farmer

Pharmacist

Farmer

Farmer

City employee

Merchant

Teacher

Teacher

Building
contractor

Farmer

Clerk

Agronomist

Lieutenant

Killed, 19hk

Executed (mass grave
at Baltezers), 194l

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Died in Kirov region,

1941
Released eventually

Died in Omsk, Siberia,
1954

Killed in prison, 1941

Died in Siberia,
1950's/60's

Released eventually

Shot in Vladimir
prison, near Moscow,

1942

Released after 17 yrs.,
behind the polar circle

Died in Siberia, 1940's

Fate unknown
Died in Siberia
Released eventually

Tortured and killed
in Rézekne prison,
1941

Died in Siberia,

late 1940's

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Killed in Rézekne,
1941



