

Kušķis, Paulis	Māilupes pag. Kļavusalā		20 yrs.	Farmer	Killed, 1944
Kuzmins, Kuzma		1941	49 yrs.		Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Kuzņecovs, Matvejs		1941			Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Kvalbergs, Ernests	Ventspilī	1941	55 yrs.	Pharmacist	Died in Kirov region, 1941
Kvalbergs, Vēra	Ventspilī	1941	44 yrs.		Released eventually
Kvalbergs, Jānis	Lībagu pag. Biezājos	1950's	early 60's	Farmer	Died in Omsk, Siberia, 1954
Kvēps, Jānis	Cesvaines pag. Mazšņucēnos	1941	47 yrs.	Farmer	Killed in prison, 1941
Kviesis, Bruno	Rīgā, Dainas ielā 4-13	1941	26 yrs.	City employee	Died in Siberia, 1950's/60's
Ķauķis, Alfreds A.	Pededzes pag. Zaicevā	1941	39 yrs.	Merchant	Released eventually
Ķeikulis, Harijs	Ozolnieku pag.	1941	39 yrs.	Teacher	Shot in Vladimir prison, near Moscow, 1942
Ķeikulis, Elza	Ozolnieku pag.	1941	35 yrs.	Teacher	Released after 17 yrs., behind the polar circle
Ķeiris, Arvīds	Liepājā, Lāču ielā 38	1941	33 yrs.	Building contractor	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Ķeiris, Helēna	Liepājā, Lāču ielā 38	1941	30 yrs.		Fate unknown
Ķeksis, Pēteris K.	Jaunlaicenes pag. Ķekšos	1941	41 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Ķeksis, Alma	Jaunlaicenes pag. Ķekšos	1941	34 yrs.		Released eventually
Ķēniņš, Ilmārs	Rēzeknē	1941	36 yrs.	Clerk	Tortured and killed in Rēzekne prison, 1941
Ķeņģis, Jānis A.	Rīgā, Marijas ielā 10-61	1944	49 yrs.	Agronomist	Died in Siberia, late 1940's
Ķergalvis, K.		1941		Lieutenant	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Ķilps, Arnolds		1941			Killed in Rēzekne, 1941